
QTY Part # DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT. PRICE

1 XCC-ACT-V5-VT Virtual Wireless Controller 729.88$                   729.88$           

1 97003-XCC-ACT-V5-VT EW Software Support for XCC-ACT-V5-VT 388.72$                   388.72$           

1 XCC-ORC-P-100 Permanent license for 100 APs 4,573.17$                4,573.17$        

2 XCC-ORC-P-25 XCC 25 Dev Adoption Perm License 1,143.29$                2,286.59$        

47 AP560H-FCC Access Point With Intergrated External Directional Antenna 1,398.29$                65,719.76$      

47 97000-AP560h-FCC-1 EW TAC & OS AP560h - 1 Year 24.39$                     1,146.34$        

47 EIO-03-SP Cable protection cover 37.32$                     1,753.90$        

47 MBO-ART02 Articulating bracket 83.05$                     3,903.29$        

104 AP510I-FCC Dual Radio 80 2.11ax/ ac/ abgn, 4x4:4 MIMO Indoor 11ax access point . Internal Antenna 568.54$                   59,127.80$      

104 97000-AP560i-FCC-1 EW TAC & OS AP510i-FCC - 1 year 24.39$                     2,536.59$        

151 C-CAT6SINGLAPDROP Single Cat 6 Access Point Network Drop 65.00$                     9,815.00$        

10 PS-ESU-1 EXTREME SERVICE UNITS, SINGLE 2,537.05$                25,370.52$      

2 16790

ExtremeSwitching X590 base unit with 24 1Gb/10 Gb SFP+ ports, 1 10Gb/40Gb QSFP+ port, 2 

10Gb/25Gb/40Gb/50Gb/100Gb capable QSFP28 port s, 2 unpopulated power supplies slot s, 4 

unpopulated fan module slot s 4,577.20$                9,154.39$        

2 97004-16790 EW NBD AHR 16790 945.12$                   1,890.24$        

8 17115 Fan module, Front to Back airflow 111.59$                   892.68$           

4 10960 770W AC power supply, Front-to-Back airflow 265.61$                   1,062.44$        

2 97000-16795-1 EW TAC & OS 16795 - 1 Year 142.59$                   285.17$           

4 10061 Power Cord 10.61$                     42.44$              

2 10411 100Gb, QSFP28-QSFP28 Direct attach passive copper cable, 1m 132.44$                   264.88$           

8 10302  10Gb, 10GBASE-LR, 10km 812.20$                   6,497.56$        

4 5520-48W

48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T 802.3bt 90W PoE ports, includes 2 x Stacking/QSFP28 ports, 3 fan modules, 1 

VIM slot 3,181.10$                12,724.39$      

4 97004-5520-48W-1 EW NBD AHR 5520-48W - 1 Year 485.56$                   1,942.24$        

4 10941 1100W AC PSU FB 471.95$                   1,887.80$        

4 10099 Power Cord, 13A, USA, NEMA 10.61$                     42.44$              

16 10302 10Gb, 10GBASE-LR, 10km 812.20$                   12,995.12$      

375 C-W3006NG-01 Superior Essex 6 Strand OM3 MM Fiber I/O Rated 0.65$                       242.31$           

2 C-RS1-QTR Superior Module 12/24 Port Wall Mount LIU 146.00$                   292.00$           

2 C-APL-QTR-DL50L Quiktron Q-Series 12-Strand, LC Duplex, PB Insert, MM Aqua LC Panel 32.00$                     64.00$              

12 C-LCS-OM4-UPC-09 ilsentech OM3 LC Connectors 45.00$                     540.00$           

2 C-LC-LC-1M-OM3-FIBERPATCH 1 Meter 10G LC/LC Duplex 50/125 Multimode Fiber Optic Patch Cable 21.00$                     42.00$              

0 C-MISCFIBERMATERIALS Miscellaneous Fiber Materials for Pole Installations 25.00$                     -$                  

2 10301 Extreme SR SFP module 475.61$                   951.22$           

1 Rack 350.00$                   350.00$           

 TOTAL OF PARTS 229,514.88$    

1 SERV-NETWORK05 Configuration of Switches and Wireless 3,380.00$                3,380.00$        

1 SERV-CABLING04 Installation of Network Cabling and Access Points 19,175.00$              19,175.00$      

5 SERV-MAINTENANCE01 1 Day of Support 800.00$                   4,000.00$        

TOTAL OF LABOR 26,555.00$      

GRAND TOTAL 256,069.88$    
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